
Results

South Ribble Tennis & Fitness Centre, Cuerden Way,
Bamber Bridge, Preston, PR5 6BJ
Lady Paramount : Shannon Bradley
Judges: Mrs K. Collinson, Mrs R Hill, Mrs L. Morris & Mr C. Mudd
National Records Claimed : None.

Lady Recurve

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Vlada Priestman Nethermoss 120 57 1115

Pip Taylor Litchfield 119 33 1065

Liz Owen Assheton 117 24 1009

Gents Recurve

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Paul Sutton Eccles 120 59 1115

Paul Tittensor Eccles 120 42 1099

Stephen Sigurnjak Eccles 120 42 1091

Lady Compound

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Hope Greenwood Edinburgh University 120 37 1117

Kim Swetman Blandy-Jenkins Archers 120 20 1087

Carol Morris-Lewis Neston 119 27 1073

Gents Compound

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Chris Bell Bruntwood 120 80 1160

Alistair Whittingham Edinburgh University 120 74 1154

David Woodruffe Bruntwood 120 67 1147

Lady Longbow

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Jude Lane Eccles 117 6 736

Gent Longbow

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Dale Message Assheton 118 10 841

M S Christison The Longbow Club 115 10 759

Hamish Freeman Assheton 117 4 717

20th Combined F I T A Tournament – U K Record Status
Sunday 15th February 2015
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Results
Gent Bare Bow

Name Club Hits Golds Total

John Woollam Mossley Hill 120 21 990

Craig Gallacher Stalybridge 120 9 892

Andrew Marchbank Wirral Archers 78 3 362

Junior Gent Recurve

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Kieren Shirley Nethermoss 119 59 1114

Junior Lady Recurve

Name Club Hits Golds Total

Alyssia Tromans-Ansell Litchfield 120 27 1060

Junior Compound

Name Club Hits Golds Total

David Taylor Litchfield 120 21 1068

Teams

Style Team Name Score

Recurve Eccles Paul Sutton 4300

Paul Tittensor

Stephen Sigurnjak

Mark Leach

Compound Bruntwood Chris Bell 3439

David Woodruffe

Graham Killingbeck

Jack & Jill

Style Team Name Score

Recurve Burscough Karen Sotton 1669

Keith Sotton

Compound Neston Carol Morris-Lewis 2148

Malcolm Lewis

Chorley Team Trophy

Helen Taylor Jack Broughton

Jack Grogan Steve izzat

Neil Seddon Martin Shaw

Congratulations to all those who won trophies and medals. Our thanks to those who won
trophies last year and made a special effort to return them for this year's tournament.
Thank you for supporting our tournament; we hope you enjoyed yourselves and look forward to
seeing you all next year.

Target Faces kindly donated by
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Results
25 Metre 18 Metre

Rank Name Club Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Total

Lady Recurve

1st Vlada Priestman Nethermoss 60 32 563 60 25 552 120 57 1115

2nd Pip Taylor Litchfield 60 13 537 59 20 528 119 33 1065

3rd Liz Owen Assheton 58 14 523 59 10 486 117 24 1009

4th Bethany Woodcock Huddersfield University 55 5 440 58 13 500 113 18 940

5th Melissa Winder Huddersfield University 56 7 447 48 5 376 104 12 823

6th Karen Sotton Burscough 47 9 370 53 4 403 100 13 773

7th Audrey Buckley Eccles 51 3 390 48 7 372 99 10 762

8th Ellie Hagwood-Scott Lancaster University 51 3 407 Retired

9th Gemma Ainsworth Lancaster University Retired

DNS Kate Hannon Rochdale

DNS Kirsty Falcus Lancaster University

DNS Samar Mohammed Lancaster University

Gent Recurve

1st Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 60 32 562 59 32 553 119 64 1115

2nd Paul Sutton Eccles 60 30 558 60 29 557 120 59 1115

3rd Neil Seddon Chorley Bowmen 60 26 549 60 29 556 120 55 1105

4th Paul Tittensor Eccles 60 22 553 60 20 546 120 42 1099

5th Stephen Sigurnjak Eccles 60 22 544 60 20 547 120 42 1091

6th Martin Shaw Chorley Bowmen 60 18 539 59 16 523 119 34 1062

7th Wei Lee St Helens 59 15 520 60 14 502 119 29 1022

8th Kim Andrews Lancaster University 59 16 508 59 14 505 118 30 1013

9th Mark Leach Eccles 58 13 502 60 7 493 118 20 995

10th Alex Goldsack Lancaster University 58 10 490 59 11 498 117 21 988

11th Garry Cooper Blackpool 58 7 492 60 10 495 118 17 987

12th David Morrison Mossley Hill 58 8 493 54 14 475 112 22 968

13th Adam Fazackerly Huddersfield University 58 10 485 59 6 474 117 16 959

14th Rob Monaghan Mossley Hill 57 5 458 59 11 493 116 16 951

15th Phil Owens Assheton 58 6 476 57 5 469 115 11 945

16th Duncan Jessop Assheton 59 7 493 54 7 437 113 14 930

17th William Campbell Assheton 56 7 451 58 5 468 114 12 919

18th Chris Lane Nethermoss 58 9 408 59 7 492 117 16 900

19th Keith Sotton Burscough 55 3 438 56 9 458 111 12 896

20th Alan Lane Nethermoss 58 7 468 54 1 418 112 8 886

21st Craig Linton Assheton 54 7 434 57 10 446 111 17 880

22nd Dean McLaughlan Huddersfield University 55 10 445 49 7 381 104 17 826

23rd Matt Walker Lancaster University 55 2 403 48 3 365 103 5 768

24th Len Platten Chorley Bowmen 47 2 343 51 9 419 98 11 762

25th Phil Morris Pendle & Salmsebury 47 6 380 46 4 356 93 10 736

26th Aden Roberts Huddersfield University 27 2 207 33 1 238 60 3 445

27th Ben Craze Chorley Bowmen 22 0 157 19 3 146 41 3 303

28th Tom Wilson Lancaster University 60 14 513 Retired

29th Dave Owen Long Mynd 60 11 509 Retired

30th Matt McCormack Lancaster University 60 6 495 Retired

31st Alec Hodgkingson Lancaster University 49 13 419 Retired after 25m

DNS David Campbell Rochdale

DNS James Harrison Lancaster University

Lady Compound

1st Hope Greenwood Edinburgh University 60 19 558 60 18 559 120 37 1117

2nd Helen Taylor Chorley Bowmen 60 16 551 60 20 553 120 36 1104

3rd Eileen Izzat Chorley Bowmen 60 9 532 60 18 555 120 27 1087

4th Kim Swetman Blandy-Jenkins Archers 60 10 545 60 10 542 120 20 1087

5th Carol Morris-Lewis Neston 59 10 524 60 17 549 119 27 1073

6th Joanne Proctor Blackpool 60 8 534 59 7 525 119 15 1059

7th Angela Fox Chorley Bowmen 59 1 481 57 5 455 116 6 936

8th Lucy Bretherton Chorley Bowmen 55 4 439 Retired



Results
25 Metre 18 Metre

Rank Name Club Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Total

Gent Compound

1st Chris Bell Bruntwood 60 40 580 60 40 580 120 80 1160

2nd Alistair Whittingham Edinburgh University 60 34 574 60 40 580 120 74 1154

3rd Jack Broughton Chorley Bowmen 60 37 575 60 32 572 120 69 1147

4th David Woodruffe Bruntwood 60 30 570 60 37 577 120 67 1147

5th Graham Killingbeck Bruntwood 60 30 566 60 27 566 120 57 1132

6th Steve Izzat Chorley Bowmen 60 18 555 60 30 569 120 48 1124

7th Craig Holmes Pendle & Salmsebury 60 19 557 60 25 564 120 44 1121

8th Paul Kelly BWAA 60 19 556 60 21 555 120 40 1111

9th John Holmes Pendle & Salmsebury 60 19 558 59 14 540 119 33 1098

10th Darren Starkie Pendle & Salmsebury 60 12 552 59 16 546 119 28 1098

11th Norman McColl Blackburn Archery 60 15 552 60 14 545 120 29 1097

12th Kieran Dexter Bowmen Of Birstall 60 536 536 60 10 546 120 546 1082

13th Matt Blair Lancaster University 60 8 538 60 12 537 120 20 1075

14th Malcolm Lewis Neston 60 5 533 60 13 542 120 18 1075

15th Elliott Waldrow Lancaster University 50 6 392 40 0 301 90 6 693

DNS Steve Jones Bruntwood

Lady Longbow

1st Jude Lane Eccles 60 2 371 57 4 365 117 6 736

Gent Longbow

1st Dale Message Assheton 58 4 415 60 6 426 118 10 841

2nd M S Christison The Longbow Club 56 3 357 59 7 402 115 10 759

3rd Hamish Freeman Assheton 57 2 345 60 2 372 117 4 717

4th Ian Fleming Rochdale 60 2 355 60 1 362 120 3 717

5th Andy Rowe Assheton 58 2 331 53 4 312 111 6 643

6th Dave Thomas Chorley Bowmen 14 0 53 31 1 134 45 1 187

Gent Bare Bow

1st John Woollam Mossley Hill 60 13 514 60 8 476 120 21 990

2nd Craig Gallacher Stalybridge 60 4 434 60 5 458 120 9 892

3rd Andrew Marchbank Wirral Archers 39 3 183 39 0 179 78 3 362

Junior Gent Recurve

1st Kieren Shirley Nethermoss 59 29 552 60 30 562 119 59 1114

Junior Lady Recurve

1st Alyssia Tromans-Ansell Litchfield 60 12 522 60 15 538 120 27 1060

Junior Compound

1st David Taylor Litchfield 60 9 532 60 12 536 120 21 1068
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